# OP \$140.00 35248

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genspring Family Offices, LLC		12/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GFO Advisory Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1155 Peachtree St., NE, 3rd Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3524866	GENSPRING
Registration Number:	3525014	
Registration Number:	3537894	GENSPRING
Registration Number:	3461552	KEEPS ME AWAKE AT NIGHT
Registration Number:	3372776	\$HIRTSLEEVES TO \$HIRTSLEEVES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048135513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404) 813-1660

Email: claire.kimball@suntrust.com

Correspondent Name: Claire M. Kimball

**Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 900

Address Line 2: GA-ATL-0643

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire M. Kimball
SIGNATURE:	/Claire M. Kimball/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0995

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0996

**RECORDED: 01/16/2018**